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There has been much enthusiasm amongst
some of class three this week as they have
been making their children’s books from ear-
lier this term. The class have also been
brushing up on their time skills in maths, us-
ing analogue, digital and 24hour clocks. Ex-
tending last week'’s work on dissolving, the
children have been investigating the effect of
temperature on the dissolving process.

Informal letter writing was class
three’s literature task this week,
and I’'m confident that your efforts
will be very gratefully received.

Ask your children whether
they’re participating in
the new table tennis club.
Well done Torrin and Raef
who are leading the club.

All the children participating in the Dance
Festival are rehearsing well, with special
thanks to Lucy, Isabel and Kate. Mr Spills-
by was very pleased with your progress
this week and you'll look great in your su-
per t shirts on the night. Parents please
send outstanding ticket money.

After half term sandwiches and
wraps will be offered alongside the
daily hot school meals options.

If you would like to order these

, egg (tuna &egg will be made with
= mayonnaise unless otherwise speci-

fied) and order by the Monday of

the week before they’ll be eaten.

On the day children will be also be
offered fruit, cheese and a desert.

First order date 10th Feb

edgeschoolsfederation.co.uk
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Scarlett- super detailing on your

house tile
Mon 3rd Feb  Swimming Gala—letter to
Zach- great sized handwriting follow
that Mrs Lockley can read!
Mon 10th Feb Dance Festival Rehearsal

Joe- super colour poetry William Brookes pm

Finn- fabu_lous progress & listen- Wed 12th Feb Dance Festival at William
ing to advice Brookes 6-8pm
Lucy- thoughtful and meaningful Thu 13th Feb FOBS & Preschool

informal letter
Valentines Disco

Raef—great work throughout the Fri 14th Feb  GB Athlete visit from
week & a pleasure to work with _
J Danielle Brown
Mon 17th Feb Half Term
Mon 24th Feb  PD Day—no children in
school
Tue 25th Feb Children start Back
Fri 3rd Apr End of Term

Children to be ' g
Picked up by SPM, 84 ; Mon 20th Apr  Start of Summer Term

£5 PER CHILD
Includes drinks and snack¥{piase email

any dietary requirements beforehand).

PRE-SCHOOL CHILDREN MUST BE AGG]MPANIED Fri 8thMay  Spring Bank Holiday
BY AN ADULT
H@@@@ @@D@ﬁg Mon 25th May Whit Bank Holiday
Ammonites ‘
Tue 26th May Half Term

252
Mon 1st June Back to school




